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C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI

485Capacitors

300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 485

Operating temperature -25°C to +105°C
Tolerance ±20%
DC leakage current 0.02CV or 3mA 

whichever is smaller
Operating life expectancy 3000hrs @ 105°C
Ripple current measured at 120Hz @ 105°C

Operating temperature -25°C to +105°C Useful life @ 85° C 3000 hrs
Tolerance ±20% Climatic category 25/105/56

Frequency in Hz 60 120 500 1K <10K

Multiplier 200 Volt 0.80 1.00 1.10 1.14 1.18

200 Volt d.c. Ripple (A) ESR (mΩ) Dimensions
μF 120Hz @ 105°C 100Hz H Dia. Mftrs. List No. Order Code

330 1.08 450 30 22 2222 159 52331 116-6635
470 1.37 320 40 22 2222 159 32471 116-6636
680 1.82 230 45 25 2222 159 42681 116-6637
1000 2.23 170 45 30 2222 159 42102 116-6638
1500 2.56 130 45 35 2222 159 52152 116-6639

Volt Dimensions
d.c. μF Ripple (A) H Dia. Mftrs. List No. Order Code

200 220 0.83 25 20 200MXR220M20X25 491-070

200 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
330 116-6635● 289.00 237.00 194.00 142.00 – –
470 116-6636● 331.00 271.00 222.00 162.00 – –
680 116-6637● 404.00 332.00 271.00 198.00 – –
1000 116-6638● 547.00 448.00 366.00 268.00 – –
1500 116-6639● 746.00 612.00 500.00 367.00 – –

Volt Price Each
d.c. μF Order Code 1+ 10+ 50+ 100+
200 220 491-070 207.00 189.00 175.00 157.00

2222 058/9 Series – 105°C Long Life
PCB Mounting Snap-In

250 Volt d.c. Ripple (A) ESR (mΩ) Dimensions
μF 120Hz @ 105°C 100Hz H Dia. Mftrs. List No. Order Code

220 0.9 540 30 22 2222 159 43221 116-6640
330 1.2 360 40 22 2222 159 33331 116-6641
470 1.58 270 40 25 2222 159 33471 116-6642
680 1.93 210 40 30 2222 159 43681 116-6643
1000 2.22 170 40 35 2222 159 53102 116-6644

MX Series – 105°C (PCB Mounting Snap-In)

Lead pitch = 10, Mounting hole dia = 2.0

250 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
220 116-6640● 286.00 234.00 192.00 140.00 – –
330 116-6641● 352.00 289.00 236.00 173.00 – –
470 116-6642● 417.00 342.00 280.00 205.00 – –
680 116-6643● 540.00 444.00 362.00 266.00 – –
1000 116-6644● 813.00 667.00 545.00 399.00 – –

200 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 25+ 50+ 100+ +
270 119-8608● 136.00 117.00 101.00 81.00 – –
330 119-8611● 141.00 122.00 105.00 84.00 – –
470 119-8612● 167.00 144.00 124.00 99.00 – –
680 119-8613● 198.00 171.00 147.00 117.00 – –
1000 119-8614● 252.00 217.00 187.00 149.00 – –
1800 119-8615● 416.00 358.00 309.00 246.00 – –
2200 119-8616● 499.00 429.00 367.00 295.00 – –

Ì High performance snap-in aluminium electrolytic
Ì Low ESR high ripple current capability
Ì Useful life up to 10,000 hrs at 105°C

208446

400 Volt d.c. Ripple (A) ESR (mΩ) Dimensions
μF 120Hz @ 105°C 100Hz H Dia. Mftrs. List No. Order Code

100 0.69 990 35 22 2222 159 46101 116-6646
150 0.86 820 40 22 2222 159 36151 116-6647
220 1.15 460 45 25 2222 159 46221 116-6648
330 1.47 320 45 30 2222 159 56331 116-6649
470 1.72 240 45 35 2222 159 56471 116-6650

250 Volt d.c. Ripple (A rms) Dimensions
μF @ 120Hz 105°C H Dia. Mftrs. List No. Order Code

220 1.28 30 22 EETED2E221BA 119-8617
560 2.14 40 25 EETED2E561CA 119-8618
820 2.63 40 30 EETED2E821DA 119-8619
1000 2.84 40 35 EETED2E102EA 119-8620
1200 3.13 45 35 EETED2E122EA 119-8621
1500 3.56 50 35 EETED2E152EA 119-8623

Permissible ripple current, please apply the following factors for
different frequencies

400 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
100 116-6646● 287.00 235.00 192.00 141.00 – –
150 116-6647● 344.00 283.00 231.00 169.00 – –
220 116-6648● 416.00 341.00 279.00 204.00 – –
330 116-6649● 575.00 472.00 386.00 282.00 – –
470 116-6650● 886.00 727.00 594.00 435.00 – –

Ì High voltage aluminium electrolytic
Ì 105°C, compact case size

250 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 25+ 50+ 100+ +
220 119-8617● 150.00 129.00 112.00 89.00 – –
560 119-8618● 243.00 209.00 180.00 144.00 – –
820 119-8619● 344.00 297.00 256.00 204.00 – –
1000 119-8620● 392.00 338.00 291.00 232.00 – –
1200 119-8621● 453.00 390.00 333.00 268.00 – –
1500 119-8623● 533.00 459.00 392.00 315.00 – –

450 Volt d.c. Ripple (A) ESR (mΩ) Dimensions
μF 120Hz @ 105°C 100Hz H Dia. Mftrs. List No. Order Code

68 0.56 1280 30 22 2222 159 47689 116-6651
100 0.74 870 40 22 2222 159 37101 116-6652
150 0.95 590 40 25 2222 159 47151 116-6653
220 1.21 420 40 30 2222 159 47221 116-6654
330 1.54 290 50 30 2222 159 47331 116-6655
470 1.72 220 50 35 2222 159 57471 116-6656

Lead pitch=10 Mount-
ing hole dia.=2.0

450 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
68 116-6651● 270.00 222.00 181.00 132.00 – –
100 116-6652● 336.00 276.00 226.00 165.00 – –
150 116-6653● 451.00 370.00 302.00 222.00 – –
220 116-6654● 632.00 519.00 424.00 310.00 – –
330 116-6655● 875.00 718.00 586.00 430.00 – –
470 116-6656● 1,029.00 844.00 690.00 505.00 – –

400 Volt d.c. Ripple (A rms) Dimensions
μF @ 120Hz 105°C H Dia. Mftrs. List No. Order Code

100 0.91 30 22 EETED2G101BA 119-8624
150 1.07 30 25 EETED2G151CA 119-8625
220 1.42 40 25 EETED2G221CA 119-8626
330 1.71 40 30 EETED2G331DA 119-8627
470 2.01 40 35 EETED2G471EA 119-8628
560 2.35 45 35 EETED2G561EA 119-8629

2222 159 Series – 105°C (PCB
Mounting Snap-In)

400 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 25+ 50+ 100+ +
100 119-8624● 172.00 148.00 128.00 102.00 – –
150 119-8625● 209.00 180.00 155.00 124.00 – –
220 119-8626● 262.00 226.00 195.00 155.00 – –
330 119-8627● 371.00 319.00 275.00 219.00 – –
470 119-8628● 503.00 433.00 370.00 298.00 – –
560 119-8629● 566.00 487.00 416.00 335.00 – –

450 Volt d.c. Ripple (A rms) Dimensions
μF @ 120Hz 105°C H Dia. Mftrs. List No. Order Code

56 714 25 22 EETED2W560BA 119-8630
68 0.76 30 22 EETED2W680BA 119-8631
100 0.91 30 25 EETED2W101CA 119-8632
120 1.02 35 25 EETED2W121CA 119-8633
180 1.12 40 25 EETED2W181CA 119-8635
220 1.42 35 30 EETED2W221DA 119-8636
330 1.85 50 30 EETED2W331DA 119-8637
390 1.97 40 35 EETED2W391EA 119-8638
470 2.47 50 35 EETED2W471EA 119-8639

208528

Lead pitch = 10, Mounting hole dia. = 2.0

311835

Ì Miniature snap-in
Ì General purpose, industrial and audio/video systems
Ì Smoothing and filtering
Ì Standard and switched mode power supplies
Ì Energy storage in pulse systems

450 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 25+ 50+ 100+
56 119-8630● 155.00 134.00 115.00 92.00
68 119-8631● 168.00 145.00 125.00 100.00
100 119-8632● 204.00 176.00 152.00 121.00
120 119-8633● 224.00 193.00 166.00 132.00
180 119-8635● 287.00 247.00 213.00 170.00
220 119-8636● 341.00 293.00 253.00 201.00
330 119-8637● 459.00 395.00 338.00 272.00
390 119-8638● 541.00 466.00 398.00 320.00
470 119-8639● 632.00 544.00 464.00 374.00


